
Mont Choisy le Golf wishes you an enjoyable day! We trust that your round of 
golf will give you a taste of all that Mauritius has to offer. Savour the 

magnificent views of the mountains, islands and oceans. Let yourself be 
captivated by our history, heritage, indigenous vegetation, and much more.

LOCAL RULES AND ETIQUETTE
Please repair pitch marks, rake bunkers, and replace divots with sand.

PACE OF PLAY
The 2019 golf rules recommend that you take no more than 40 seconds to play a shot and 

that you play ready golf whenever it is safe to do so.

OUT OF BOUNDS
If your ball lies on or beyond any line of white stakes or the boundary fence, it is deemed to 
be out of bounds. This includes the arboretum bounded by the stone wall located between 

holes 14 and 16.

PENALTY AREAS (formerly water hazards)
The margins of penalty areas are demarcated with Red Stakes. If there are no stakes, the 

penalty area is defined by
                                                                   -  the waterline.
 Note:  The player has the option to elect to play the ball as it lies without penalty.

BUNKERS
The 2019 golf rules allow for the removal of loose impediments and the smoothing of surface 

irregularities which are not on the line of play.

WASTE BUNKERS
These are an integral part of the course and include the following:-

•  All areas of black sand.
•  The areas of white sand on either side of the 14th fairway

IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS
•  All sprinkler heads, control boxes, and other fixtures forming part of the irrigation system 

are deemed to be immovable obstructions from which relief may be obtained under Rule 16.1

PATHWAYS
All artificially surfaced roads and cart paths are deemed to be abnormal course conditions. 
Relief without penalty within 1 club length of the nearest point of relief may be obtained 

under Rule 16.1C

ADDITIONAL LOCAL RULES: These will appear on Notice boards and will be supplied to all 
golfers prior to commencing their game.

Allée des Flamboyants, Le Parc de Mont Choisy - Royal Road, 
Mont Choisy - Mauritius

www.montchoisy.com 



1

4

11

2

4

5

3

4

13

4

3

17

5

5

1

6

4

9

7

5

3

8

3

15

9

4

7

Out

36

10

4

4

11

3

18

12

5

8

13

4

12

14

5

2

15

3

16

16

4

6

17

3

14

18

5

10

In

36

 

Out

36

Total

72

Hcp

 

Nett

 

Hole

Par

Stroke

Score

Score

Score

Score

Points

Points

Result A/B

Result C/D

Alliance

Points

Points

394

375

398

365

328

285

200

173

475

440

410

370

506

479

162

136

390

365

3263

2988

White

Yellow

74.0/132

70.8/126

Player A:

Player A

Date:HI CH Tee: Time:Competition:

Player B:

Player B

Player C:

Player C

Player D:

Player D

353

339

293

330

303

294

260

219

207

161

141

89

413

369

329

334

289

254

431

409

376

119

102

86

323

301

278

2724

2472

2206

412

376

180

154

Individual Result

Player Signature Marker Signature

Alliance Result A/B Result C/D

532

475

291

264

547

493

126

117

394

354

178

160

524

479

3184

2872

3263

2988

6447

5860

81.1/146

77.5/140

L
A
D
I
E
S

M
E
N

346

315

291

139

121

111

240

229

213

467

444

401

471

461

433

102

89

72

337

320

267

143

118

102

445

408

373

2690

2505

2263

2724

2472

2206

5414

4977

4469

74.5/129

71.3/124

68.0/115

Blue

Red

Green

68.6/122

66.3/113

63.9/106


	Page 1
	Page 2

