Mont Choisy le Golf wishes you an enjoyable day! We trust that your round of golf will give you a taste of all that Mauritius has to offer. Savour the magnificent views of the mountains, islands and oceans. Let yourself be captivated by our history, heritage, indigenous vegetation, and much more.

> LOCAL RULES AND ETIQUETTE Please repair pitch marks, rake bunkers, and replace divots with sand.

PACE OF PLAY The 2019 golf rules recommend that you take no more than 40 seconds to play a shot and that you play ready golf whenever it is safe to do so.

OUT OF BOUNDS

If your ball lies on or beyond any line of white stakes or the boundary fence, it is deemed to be out of bounds. This includes the arboretum bounded by the stone wall located between holes 14 and 16.

PENALTY AREAS (formerly water hazards) The margins of penalty areas are demarcated with Red Stakes. If there are no stakes, the penalty area is defined by - the waterline. Note: The player has the option to elect to play the ball as it lies without penalty.

BUNKERS The 2019 golf rules allow for the removal of loose impediments and the smoothing of surface irregularities which are not on the line of play.

 All sprinkler heads, control boxes, and other fixtures forming part of the irrigation system are deemed to be immovable obstructions from which relief may be obtained under Rule 16.1

PATHWAYS

All artificially surfaced roads and cart paths are deemed to be abnormal course conditions. Relief without penalty within 1 club length of the nearest point of relief may be obtained under Rule 16.1C

ADDITIONAL LOCAL RULES: These will appear on Notice boards and will be supplied to all golfers prior to commencing their game.

Allée des Flamboyants, Le Parc de Mont Choisy - Royal Road, Mont Choisy - Mauritius

www.montchoisy.com







Competition:										HI		СН
Player A:												
Player B:												
Player	Player C:											
Player	Player D:											
	74.0/132	White	394	398	328	200	475	410	506	162	390	3263
M E	70.8/126	Yellow	375	365	285	173	440	370	479	136	365	2988
	68.6/122	Blue	353	330	260	161	413	334	431	119	323	2724
N	66.3/113	Red	339	303	219	141	369	289	409	102	301	2472
	63.9/106	Green	293	294	207	89	329	254	376	86	278	2206
	Hole			2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Out
	Par			4	4	3	5	4	5	3	4	36
	Stroke				13	17	1	9	3	15	7	
Player A		Score										
Thayer		Points										
Player B		Score										
		Points										
	Re	sult A/B										
Player	С	Score										
	-	Points										
Player D		Score										
		Points										
	Result C/D											
	Alliance											

Date:						Tee:					Time:				
Individual Result Allia					Allianc	e		Result A/B			Result C/D				
Player Signature								Marker Signature							
412	180	532	291	547	126	394	178	524	3184	3263	6447	81.1/1	46 L		
376	154	475	264	493	117	354	160	479	2872	2988	5860	77.5/1	40 A		
346	139	467	240	471	102	337	143	445	2690	2724	5414	74.5/1	29 D I		
315	121	444	229	461	89	320	118	408	2505	2472	4977	71.3/1			
291	111	401	213	433	72	267	102	373	2263	2206	4469	68.0/1	.15 S		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	In	Out	Total				
4	3	5	4	5	3	4	3	5	36	36	72				
4	18	8	12	2	16	6	14	10				Hcp Nett			